

## CFWC Woodland Hills Woman's Club Post Office Box 105 Woodland Hills CA 91365

## Dear Community Friend:

The Woodland Hills Woman's Club is a non-profit organization that has been active in our local community since 1948. We are part of the General Federation of Women's Clubs based in Washington D.C. which is one of the largest volunteer organizations in the world.

We support many local needs in our community such as Optimist Youth Homes & Family Services, West Valley Food Pantry, Woodland Hills and Platt Branch Libraries, Veterans, Police and Fire Departments, Wildlife Learning Center and domestic violence centers. Scholarships are given annually to Pierce College, West Valley Occupational Center and several local high schools.

On **August 28, 2021** we will be presenting a fundraiser – Summertime Tea at the Woodland Hills Country Club with an expected attendance of 150-200 persons.

We would greatly appreciate a tax-deductible donation of a gift certificate, merchandise that we could use as door prizes or item that can be included in our silent auction. Of course, there will be recognition of your gift and we will encourage our guests to support our local contributors.

Your donation can be sent to the address listed below or a representative will be happy to come by and pick it up at your convenience.

Member's Name:
Address:
Phone No:
Thank you so much for your consideration of this request and your support.